
1 1 Andrzej Bodinka Koło PZW nr 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 13 9 650 53,0 8 - 1

2 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 2 6 670 69,0 4 - 2

3 12 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 4 6 590 56,0 5 - 3

4 5 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 10 5 660 35,4 5 - 4

5 7 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 6 5 500 47,0 4 - 5

6 8 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr 57 Szczakowa Miasto 14 4 990 49,0 4 - 6

7 4 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr 57 Szczakowa Miasto 11 4 980 68,5 3 - 7

8 10 Michał Chaszczyc Koło PZW nr 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 1 3 420 37,0 3 - 8

9 6 Piotr Otrębski Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 9 2 720 50,0 2 - 9

10 14 Krzysztof Chmura Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 7 1 570 48,5 1 - 10

11 13 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 12 1 150 35,0 1 - 11

12 11 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 5 1 060 32,0 1 - 12

NK 2 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 3 0 0 - 14

NK 9 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 8 0 0 - 14

20.10.2019, 12:34

Karol Breske

Sędzia główny

Andrzej Mierzwiak

Sędzia sekretarz
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1 13 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 9 7 830 52,4 6 - 1

2 1 Andrzej Bodinka Koło PZW nr 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 6 4 690 39,5 4 - 2

3 5 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 10 4 540 35,5 4 - 3

4 10 Michał Chaszczyc Koło PZW nr 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 8 2 870 55,0 2 - 4

5 6 Piotr Otrębski Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 13 2 630 44,0 2 - 5

6 8 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr 57 Szczakowa Miasto 1 2 390 40,0 2 - 6

7 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 2 2 210 35,0 2 - 7

8 14 Krzysztof Chmura Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 14 1 600 50,0 1 - 8

9 11 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 4 1 180 35,4 1 - 9

10 7 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 5 1 120 33,5 1 - 10

11 12 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 11 1 090 32,5 1 - 11

NK 2 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 12 0 0 - 14

NK 4 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr 57 Szczakowa Miasto 7 0 0 - 14

NK 9 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 3 0 0 - 14
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1 1 Andrzej Bodinka Koło PZW nr 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 3 14 340 53,0 A 13 1 9 650 53,0 A 6 2 4 690 39,5

2 5 Jerzy Elżbieciak Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 7 10 200 35,5 A 10 4 5 660 35,4 A 10 3 4 540 35,5

3 3 Marian Cuber Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 9 8 880 69,0 A 2 2 6 670 69,0 A 2 7 2 210 35,0

4 13 Krzysztof Gaweł Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 12 8 980 52,4 A 12 11 1 150 35,0 A 9 1 7 830 52,4

5 8 Jacek Jaklewicz Koło PZW nr 57 Szczakowa Miasto 12 7 380 49,0 A 14 6 4 990 49,0 A 1 6 2 390 40,0

6 10 Michał Chaszczyc Koło PZW nr 65 Zabrze Makoszowy 12 6 290 55,0 A 1 8 3 420 37,0 A 8 4 2 870 55,0

7 12 Marek Nieckuła Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 14 7 680 56,0 A 4 3 6 590 56,0 A 11 11 1 090 32,5

8 6 Piotr Otrębski Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 14 5 350 50,0 A 9 9 2 720 50,0 A 13 5 2 630 44,0

9 7 Stanisław Szydłowski Koło PZW nr 18 Jastrzębie Miasto 15 6 620 47,0 A 6 5 5 500 47,0 A 5 10 1 120 33,5

10 14 Krzysztof Chmura Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 18 3 170 50,0 A 7 10 1 570 48,5 A 14 8 1 600 50,0

11 4 Jakub Nocoń Koło PZW nr 57 Szczakowa Miasto 21 4 980 68,5 A 11 7 4 980 68,5 A 7 14 0 0,0

12 11 Łukasz Padacz Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 21 2 240 35,4 A 5 12 1 060 32,0 A 4 9 1 180 35,4

NK 2 Włodzimierz Majer Koło PZW nr 121 Brzeszcze 28 0 0,0 A 3 14 0 0,0 A 12 14 0 0,0

NK 9 Ryszard Pielka Koło PZW nr 80 Milmet 28 0 0,0 A 8 14 0 0,0 A 3 14 0 0,0

20.10.2019, 16:25

Karol Breske

Sędzia główny

Andrzej Mierzwiak

Sędzia sekretarz
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 1 Hubert Szeląg Koło PZW nr 39 Olkusz Miasto 2 6 170 49,0 5 - 1 6 170 49 5

2 2 Jakub Chrząstek Koło PZW nr 47 Szczakowa Miasto 1 3 420 36,5 3 - 2 3 420 36,5 3

21.10.2019, 08:24
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punkty
najdłuższa

ryba
sztuk

1 2 Jakub Chrząstek Koło PZW nr 47 Szczakowa Miasto 2 1 240 38,0 1 - 1 1 240 38 1

2 1 Hubert Szeląg Koło PZW nr 39 Olkusz Miasto 1 1 150 34,2 1 - 2 1 150 34,2 1

21.10.2019, 08:27
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1 1 Hubert Szeląg Koło PZW nr 39 Olkusz Miasto 3 7 320 49,0 A 2 1 6 170 49,0 A 1 2 1 150 34,2

2 2 Jakub Chrząstek Koło PZW nr 47 Szczakowa Miasto 3 4 660 38,0 A 1 2 3 420 36,5 A 2 1 1 240 38,0

21.10.2019, 08:27
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